N/en 6.6.330.016/09 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
®®
140 series
Hazardous area, closed loop
Proportional pressure control valve
1/4 NPT or G1/4
Nominal orifice 2

Triple certification/ triple agency EE1
Option selector
Ordering example
Proportional pressure control valve, output 0,2 to 1 bar,
port size 1/4 NPT, CENELEC certification
Quote: EX14001BK4LE2
Certification
Certification agency Explosion proof/ flame proof Intrinsically safe Type N/ non-incendive Others
SIRA (CENELEC EEx d IIC T4 EEx ia IIC T4 EEx nL IIC T5
ATEX approved) Ta=-20°C to +40°C Ta=-40°C to +85°C Ta=-40°C to +85°C
EExd IIB+H2 T5/T6 Ui=30V, Ii=110mA Ii=24mA
Ta=-20°C to +80°C (T5) Pi=0.84W Ci=6nF, Li=100μH
Ta=-20°C to +65°C (T6) Ci=6nF, Li=100μH Sira 01ATEX4008X
Umax=30V Sira 01ATEX2007X 3G(T5)/3D(95°C)
Sira 01ATEX1006 1G(T4)/1D(95°C)
2G(T4/T5/T6)/2D(95°C)
Factory MUTUAL Class I, Division 1, Class I, II, III, Division 1, Class I, Division 2, Dust Ingress Protection:
Group B, C, D; Group A, B, C, D, E, F, G; Group A, B, C, D; Class II, III, Division 1,
T6, Ta=75°C; T4, Ta=85°C T6, Ta=75°C; Group E, F, G;
T5, Ta=85°C T5, Ta=85°C T6, Ta = 75°C;
T5, Ta = 85°C
Suitable for:
Class II, III, Division 2,
Group F, G;
T6, Ta=75°C;
T5, Ta=85°C
CSA Class I, Group B, C, D; Class I, Group A, B, C, D; Class I, Division 2,
Class II, Group E, F, G; Class II, Group E, F, G; Group A, B, C, D;
Class III; Class III; Ex nL IIC; T5;
Ex d IIC; T4 Ex ia IIC; T4 Class II, Division 2,
Ex d IIB+H2; T5/T6 Group E, F, G;
Class III
FM
APPROVED
Electrical parameters
Electromagnetic compatibility CE marked: conforms to EC requirements
EN 50081-2 (1994) and EN 50082-2 (1995)
Electrical input signal 4 to 20 mA (two wire)
Terminal voltage < 6,5 V @ 20 mA
Failure mode Signal falls to below 15 mbar (0,2 psi) in < 2 sec,
when input signal fails
Overload protection 100 mA max overload current
Insulation resistance > 100 mW at 850 V d.c., electrical terminals to case
Tight shut off Adjustable up to 4,5 mA to achieve tight shut off
Input Impedance The impedance changes with applied current,
because it’s terminal voltage remains fairly constant,
therefore 4 mA = approx 1370 W
12 mA = approx 470 W
20 mA = approx 290 W
Connections: 1/2” NPT or M 20; internal terminal block
with capacity up to 2,5 mm2 cable
N/en 6.6.330.03
®®
6/09 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
140 Series
54 3661 7,5
72,5
94
100
116
2 1
16
1
5864 66
61
10
64
46 10
15
5 4 8 3
2 7 6
1